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18.13 Assets and liabilities of the Federal Business Development Bank, as at March 31, 1982-86 
Item 

Assets 
Loans and investments 
Other assets 

Total, assets 

$'000,000 

" 

1982 

1,909.9 
48.1 

1,958.0 

1983 

1,756.2 
151.1 

1,907.3 

1984 

1,501.9 
114.0 

1,615.9 

1985 

1,466.2 
99.9 

1,566.1 

1986 

1,561.6 
33.4 

1,595.0 

Liabilities 
Capital and reserves $'000,000 
Notes and debentures outstanding " 
Other liabilities 

163.5 
1,772.4 

22.1 

207.4 
1,661.1 

38.8 

199.8 
1,399.4 

16.7 

202.1 
1,335.4 

28.6 

206.9 
1,369.3 

18.8 

Total, liabilities 

Amounts outstanding 

Customers on books 

• 

$'000,000 

No. 

1,958.0 

1,958.0 

35,076 

1,907.3 

1,907.3 

31,147 

1,615.9 

1,615.9 

24,677 

1,566.1 

1,566.1 

20,234 

1,595.0 

1,595.0 

17,442 

18.14 Local credit unions in Canada, 1979-87 

Year Credit 
unions 

chartered 

Assets 
$'000 

Loans 
granted to 

members 
$'000 

1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

3,665 
3,595 
3,448 

3,125 
3,072 
2,975 

26,671,497 
29,763,317 
31,657,404 
33,526,991 
37,110,568 
40,624,882 
44,045,039 
48,780,160 
55,060,268 

20,231,595 
22,344,082 
23,716,793 
23,595,627 
27,565,656 
30,618,746 
33,768,244 
37,523,834 
43,362,991 

18.15 Summary statistics of local credit unions, by province, 1984-87 (thousand dollars) 

Year and 
province 

Deposits Loans 
granted to 

members 

1984 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

54,982 
51,105 

271,050 
441,728 

19,497,924 
6,441,819 
1,587,475 
3,687,220 
2,560,455 
6,031,124 

8,600 
9,483 

92,161 
151,560 
318,383 
846,536 

1,438 
288,104 
147,003 
135,863 

43,326 
31,755 

158,745 
260,623 

16,889,681 
5,291,914 
1,539,611 
3,119,987 
2,224,796 
5,496,159 

45,163 
42,352 

195,434 
384,303 

14,818,068 
4,713,794 
1,239,292 
2,631,024 
1,993,360 
4,555,956 

40,624,882 1,999,131 

1985 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

63,815 
58,043 
301,078 
454,986 

21,597,693 
7,121,243 
1,793,023 
3,941,258 
2,398,649 
6,315,251 

8,825 
9,762 
99,401 
151,560 
325,588 
894,387 

1,466 
282,472 
22,461 
134,988 

50,095 
37,196 
178,531 
274,201 

18,775,221 
5,899,107 
1,723,340 
3,359,699 
2,418,699 
5,793,2% 

53,572 
47,648 
221,738 
398,790 

16,934,869 
5,234,685 
1,380,467 
2,771,737 
1,799,459 
4,925,279 

1,930,910 33,768,244 


