18.13 Assets and liabilities of the Federal Business Development Bank, as at March 31, 1982-86

Item		1982	1983	1984	1985	1986
Assets Loans and investments Other assets	2,000,000	1,909.9 48.1	1,756.2 151.1	1,501.9 114.0	1,466.2 99.9	1,561.6 33.4
Total, assets	*	1,958.0	1,907.3	1,615.9	1,566.1	1,595.0
Liabilities Capital and reserves Notes and debentures outstanding Other liabilities	\$'000,000	163.5 1,772.4 22.1	207.4 1,661.1 38.8	199.8 1,399.4 16.7	202.1 1,335.4 28.6	206.9 1,369.3 18.8
Total, liabilities	- 10	1,958.0	1,907.3	1,615.9	1,566.1	1,595.0
Amounts outstanding	\$'000,000	1,958.0	1,907.3	1,615.9	1,566.1	1,595.0
Customers on books	No.	35,076	31,147	24,677	20,234	17,442

18.14 Local credit unions in Canada, 1979-87

Loans granted to members \$'000	Assets \$'000	Credit unions chartered	Year	
20,231,595	26,671,497	3,665	1979	
22,344,082	29,763,317	3,595	1980	
23,716,793	31,657,404	3,448	1981	
23,595,627	33,526,991	64.	1982	
27,565,656	37,110,568	De-	1983	
30,618,746	40,624,882		1984	
33,768,244	44,045,039	3,125	1985	
37,523,834	48,780,160	3,072	1986	
43,362,991	55,060,268	2,975	1987	

18.15 Summary statistics of local credit unions, by province, 1984-87 (thousand dollars)

Year and province	Assets	Shares	Deposits	Loans granted to members
1984				
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	54,982 51,105 271,050 441,728 19,497,924 6,441,819 1,587,475 3,687,220 2,560,455 6,031,124	8,600 9,483 92,161 151,560 318,383 846,536 1,438 288,104 147,003 135,863	43,326 31,755 158,745 260,623 16,889,681 5,291,914 1,339,611 3,119,987 2,224,796 5,496,159	45,163 42,352 195,434 384,303 14,818,068 4,713,794 1,239,292 2,631,024 1,993,360 4,555,956
Total	40,624,882	1,999,131	35,056,597	30,618,746
1985				
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	63,815 58,043 301,078 454,986 21,597,693 7,121,243 1,793,023 3,941,258 2,398,649 6,315,251	8,825 9,762 99,401 151,560 325,588 894,387 1,466 282,472 22,461 134,988	50,095 37,196 178,531 274,201 18,775,221 5,899,107 1,723,340 3,359,699 2,418,699 5,793,296	53,572 47,648 221,738 398,790 16,934,869 5,234,685 1,380,467 2,771,737 1,799,459 4,925,279
Total	44,045,039	1,930,910	38,509,385	33,768,244